Delawareans and the Y2K Problem

Attitudes and Actions

Source: Center for Applied and Survey Research, University of Delaware



Survey Background

Data collected from June-July 1999

Random Digit Dialing Methodology
random selection of one adult (18+) in each household
15 call-backs
daytime, nighttime, weekend segments
refusal conversion

935 telephone interviews completed
304 in Kent County
323 in New Castle County
308 in Sussex County
Data weighted for number of residential numbers and number of adults

Data reweighted to age-sex distribution in each county

Source: Center for Applied and Survey Research, University of Delaware



Will Y2K cause problems?

by County
Percent
100
80
50 Il Major Problem
CIMinor Problem
B NoO Problem
40 o Proble
20
0
Kent New Castle, Sussex Delaware
Major Problem 21.3 15.8 22.3 17.8
Minor Problem 60.3 66.3 59.1 64.1
No Problem 18.4 17.8 18.6 18.1

Source: Center for Applied Demography & Survey Research, University of Delaware



Will Y2K cause problems for you personally?

by County
Percent
100
80
50 Il Major Problem
| CIMinor Problem
B No Problem
40 o Proble
20
0
Kent New Castle| Sussex Delaware
Major Problem 10.7 6.1 8.3 7.3
Minor Problem 48.5 57.3 52.7 54.8
No Problem 40.9 36.6 39.5 37.9

Source: Center for Applied Demography & Survey Research, University of Delaware



How much have you heard about Y2K?

B Great Deal
[1Some

B Not Much
[CINothing

by County
Percent

100

80

60

40

20

0

Kent New Castle Sussex Delaware

Great Deal 53.9 58.5 60.9 58.1
Some 30.9 32.2 26.1 30.9
Not Much 11.8 8.4 8.8 9.1
Nothing 3.3 0.9 4.2 1.9

Source: Center for Applied Demography & Survey Research, University of Delaware




Overall, how concerned are you?

by County
Percent
100
80
HVery
60 OSomewhat
B Not too
40 INot at all
20
0
Kent New Castle Sussex Delaware
Very 7.9 11.5 11.8 1.1
Somewhat 354 34.1 31.7 33.8
Not too 33.1 37.8 38.6 371
Not at all 23.5 16.7 18.1 18.1

Source: Center for Applied Demography & Survey Research, University of Delaware



How long will problems last?

by County
Percent
100
80
HlFew days
60 [Several days
I Several months
40 11 year+
20
0
Kent New Castle| Sussex Delaware
Few days 31.2 37.5 345 35.9
Several days 36.9 30.1 38.8 32.8
Several months 27 27 21.6 26.1
1 year+ 5 54 5 5.2

Source: Center for Applied Demography & Survey Research, University of Delaware



Would you take these actions?

by County
Percent
100 /
80
60
40
20
0
Kent New Castle Sussex Delaware
Confirm Financials 66.6 59.4 59.9 60.6
Stockpile food/water 42.5 35.7 37.9 37.1
Buy generator/wood stove 18.6 14.4 19.7 16.1
Order Prescriptions 30.6 271 304 28.3
Bl Confirm Financials Stockpile food/water

B Buy generator/wood stove [C1Order Prescriptions

Source: Center for Applied Demography & Survey Research, University of Delaware




Would you take these actions (continued)?

by County
Percent

100

80

60

40

20

0

Kent New Castle Sussex Delaware
Withdraw all money 15.8 7.9 9.2 9.5
Set aside cash 31.6 26.8 27.9 27.8
Avoid airplanes 51.7 50.6 39.3 48.7
Arm yourself 13.8 9.6 171 11.8
EWithdraw all money [C1Set aside cash B Avoid airplanes CCJArm yourself

Source: Center for Applied Demography & Survey Research, University of Delaware




How many days would you stockpile for?

<7
17-14
B 15-30
130+

by County
Percent
100
80
60
40
20
[
0
Kent New Castle Sussex Delaware
<7 6.1 2.8 8.1 4.3
7-14 46.5 41.1 39.3 41.7
15-30 29.8 36.4 304 34.2
30+ 17.5 19.6 22.3 19.8

Source: Center for Applied Demography & Survey Research, University of Delaware




When would you stockpile?

by County
Percent
100
80
B Day before
60 [Week before
I Month before
40 C1O0ther
20
A a AN
0
Kent New Castle Sussex Delaware
Day before 2.5 0.9 0 1.2
Week before 11.6 13.5 15.6 13.3
Month before 43.8 46.8 394 44.8
Other 42.1 38.7 45 40.7

Source: Center for Applied Demography & Survey Research, University of Delaware



How much money would you withdraw?

by County
Percent
100
80
$1-$499
60 [1$500-$999
I $1000-$1999
40 [1$2000+
20
0
Kent New Castle Sussex Delaware
$1-$499 9.8 15.6 28.1 16.3
$500-$999 14.8 20.1 22.1 19.4
$1000-$1999 27.9 37.8 24.1 33.1
$2000+ 47.5 26.7 26.1 31.3

Source: Center for Applied Demography & Survey Research, University of Delaware



How many months of prescriptions?

by County
Percent
100
80
1 month
60 12 months
3 months
40 14+ months
20
0
Kent New Castle Sussex Delaware
1 month 36.3 37.8 61.2 42.4
2 months 27.5 23.2 9.4 21.8
3 months 21.3 30.5 17.6 26.4
4+ months 14.9 8.5 11.8 9.4

Source: Center for Applied Demography & Survey Research, University of Delaware



When would you renew prescription?

by County
Percent
100
80
B Day before
60 [Week before
I Month before
40 C1O0ther
20
0 o am [ |
Kent New Castle Sussex Delaware
Day before 8.6 1.3 1.2 2.9
Week before 19.8 25.3 39 271
Month before 63 55.7 46.3 54.5
Other 8.6 17.7 13.4 15.5

Source: Center for Applied Demography & Survey Research, University of Delaware



What will be the effect on the economy?

Il Total breakdown
[1Serious problems
B Minor problems
[CINo negative impact
0ther effect

by County
Percent
100
80
60
40
20
0
Kent New Castle| Sussex Delaware
Total breakdown 2.7 0.6 3.3 1.5
Serious problems| 13.9 16.1 14.7 15.5
Minor problems 68.8 65.6 69.2 66.8
No negative impact, 12.9 16.1 11.7 14.7
Other effect 1.7 1.6 1.1 14

Source: Center for Applied Demography & Survey Research, University of Delaware




How serious will the problems be in the US?

by County
Percent
100
80 Hl Disasters
CIDisruptions
60 . . .
B Minor disruptions
40 INo negative impact
[10ther effect
20
0
Kent New Castle|, Sussex Delaware
Disasters 3.1 4.8 5.9 4.8
Disruptions| 18.9 22.5 18.2 211
Minor disruptions, 63.6 65.6 63.4 64.7
No negative impact, 14.1 71 11.6 9.1
Other effect 0.3 0 1.1 0.2

Source: Center for Applied Demography & Survey Research, University of Delaware



What systems will likely fail?

B Air traffic
IBanking/accounting

B Food/retail distribution
CIHousehold Appliances
1911 systems

by County
Percent

100

80

60

40

20

0
Kent New Castlel Sussex | Delaware
Air traffic| 43.7 34.7 40.5 37.3
Banking/accounting  52.2 51.9 50.7 51.7
Food/retail distribution, 35.8 33.1 39.2 34.7
Household Appliances| 34.6 32.8 34.8 33.5
911 systems | 28.9 22.4 30.5 251

Source: Center for Applied Demography & Survey Research, University of Delaware




What systems will likely fail (continued)?

B Hospital equipment
CICars/trucks
ENuclear/defense
CIPower loss
ClLooting/rioting

by County
Percent
100
80
60
40
20
0
Kent New Castle| Sussex Delaware
Hospital equipment 27.8 24.6 27.9 25.8
Carsl/trucks 171 1.1 16.2 12.9
Nuclear/defense 32.3 24.6 31.2 271
Power loss 56.7 52.8 60.1 54.8
Looting/rioting 42.2 32.4 39.9 35.4

Source: Center for Applied Demography & Survey Research, University of Delaware




Confidence that governments are prepared?

by County
Percent
100 4
80 EUS govt.
CIState govt.
60 J
Bl L ocal govt.
40 CIDeveloped nations
CThird world
20
0
Kent New Castle | Sussex Delaware
US govt. 80.5 83.4 78.6 82.1
State govt. 86.3 85.9 85.7 85.9
Local govt. 81.6 83.9 81.1 83.1
Developed nations 59.1 58.7 56.1 58.2
Third world 24.2 22.2 22.5 22.6

Source: Center for Applied Demography & Survey Research, University of Delaware



Confidence that businesses are prepared?

by County
Percent
100
80
60
40
20
0
Kent New Castle Sussex Delaware
US Large businesses 89.5 92.1 88.7 91.1
US small business 64.2 61.1 64.9 62.2

Source: Center for Applied Demography & Survey Research, University of Delaware

B US Large businesses [C1US small business




If power loss, how would you stay informed?

B Car Radio

OPortable Radio

B Community

by County
Percent
100
80
60
40
20
0
Kent New Castle Sussex Delaware
Car Radio 7.3 9.4 5.1 8.3
Portable Radio 70.7 71.3 751 71.7
Community 221 19.3 19.9 19.9

Source: Center for Applied Demography & Survey Research, University of Delaware




Is there a personal computer in the household?

by County
Percent
100
80 B Have computer
60 Clinternet connection
B Use computer
40 [dUse internet
EPC Y2K compliant
20
0
Kent New Castle, Sussex Delaware
Have computer 57.6 63.6 49.2 59.9
Internet connection 69.7 79.4 70.2 76.5
Use computer 59.5 64.8 47.8 60.8
Use internet 69.8 69.1 61.7 68.1
PC Y2K compliant 55.4 52 51.7 52.4

Source: Center for Applied Demography & Survey Research, University of Delaware



Access to the Internet?

B No Access
CIHome Only

B Work/School Only
CIBoth

by County
Percent
100
80
60
40
20
0
Kent New Castle Sussex Delaware
No Access 44.4 38.8 55.6 42.8
Home Only 18.5 211 18.8 20.2
Work/School Only 15.6 111 9.7 11.6
Both 21.5 29.1 15.8 254

Source: Center for Applied Demography & Survey Research, University of Delaware




Access to the Internet?

B No Access
CIHome Only

B Work/School Only
C1Both

by County
Adults(000)

250

200

150

100

50

0
Kent New Castle Sussex Delaware
No Access 39.796 140.428 56.986 237.21
Home Only 16.627 76.203 19.227 112.057
Work/School Only 13.986 40.187 9.974 64.147
Both 19.272 105.245 16.23 140.747

Source: Center for Applied Demography & Survey Research, University of Delaware




Are you receiving enough Y2K information?

by County
Percent
100
80
60 B Not enough
0Too much
40
20
0
Kent New Castle Sussex Delaware
Not enough 47.2 40.5 45.6 42.5
Too much 52.8 59.5 544 57.5

Source: Center for Applied Demography & Survey Research, University of Delaware



How often do you read a newspaper?

W Daily

CISeveral times/week
B Weekends only
CINever

by County
Percent
100
80
60
40
20
0
Kent New Castle| Sussex Delaware
Daily 46.9 55.6 47.9 52.8
Several times/week 20.8 20.9 21.8 211
Weekends only 19.1 12.2 16.1 13.9
Never 13.2 11.3 14.3 12.2

Source: Center for Applied Demography & Survey Research, University of Delaware




How often do you listen to news on the radio?

by County
Percent
100
80
W Daily
60 [JSeveral times/week
B Weekends only
40 CINever
20
0
Kent New Castle, Sussex Delaware
Daily 58.3 55.9 53.7 55.9
Several times/week 11.9 14.3 9.8 13.1
Weekends only 3.1 4.1 1.3 3.3
Never 26.8 25.8 35.2 27.7

Source: Center for Applied Demography & Survey Research, University of Delaware



How often do you watch tv network news?

W Daily

CISeveral times/week
B Weekends only
CINever

by County
Percent
100
80
60
40
20
0
Kent New Castle| Sussex Delaware
Daily 64.1 62.9 704 64.4
Several times/week 18.9 22.7 18.1 21.3
Weekends only 5.1 3.4 3.1 3.7
Never 12.1 10.9 8.6 10.6

Source: Center for Applied Demography & Survey Research, University of Delaware




How often do you watch the cable news?

W Daily

CISeveral times/week
B Weekends only
CINever

by County
Percent
100
80
60
40
20
0
Kent New Castle| Sussex Delaware
Daily 26.5 29.7 29.4 29.1
Several times/week 29.5 29.1 25.8 28.6
Weekends only 10.4 9.7 8.5 9.6
Never 33.6 31.6 36.3 32.8

Source: Center for Applied Demography & Survey Research, University of Delaware




Plans for New Years Eve?

by County
Percent
100
80 B First Night
COuside DE.
60 B Home
ClLocal
40 COther
20
0
Kent New Castle Sussex Delaware
First Night 4.1 4.9 0.4 3.9
Ouside DE. 6.6 9.7 6.1 8.6
Home 53.9 514 65.2 544
Local 25.9 27.5 24.6 26.8
Other 9.5 6.1 3.7 6.1

Source: Center for Applied Demography & Survey Research, University of Delaware




